GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

Transport Department Varanasi RTO FORM 23 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No : UP65DQ3777 Description of Vehicle : MOTOR CAR

Registration Date Purpose For Printing RC : 16-Nov-2019

NEW

Dealer's Name & Address Owner Name

: AGR AUTO PVT LTD, B-38/2-A, MAHMOORGANJ, , , -

RAM KUMAR SINGH

Full Address: (Permanent)

TULSI SINGH Son/wife/daughter of : N 9/31-C-17 BRIJ ENCLAVE EXT, COLONY PATIYA BAJARDIHA, , VARANASI, UTTAR

PRADESH-221010

Full Address: (Temporary)

: N 9/31-C-17 BRIJ ENCLAVE EXT, COLONY PATIYA BAJARDIHA, , VARANASI-UTTAR

PRADESH-221010

Fitness UpTo

: 15-Nov-2034

Tax UpTo

: One Time

Owner Serial No.

: 1 **Detailed Description**

Class of Vehicle

: MOTOR CAR

Link Vehicle No

Ownership

: INDIVIDUAL

Norms

BHARAT STAGE IV/VI

Maker's Name Front HSRP No

: MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD : IA0003853585

Rear HSRP No

: IA0003853586

pe of Body

: RIGID (PASSENGER CAR) Month/Year of Manuf.

: 08/2019

No of Cylinders

: 4/

Chassis No

: MA3BNC32SKH177938

Engine No Horse Power(BHP)

: K15BN1082723

Fuel

: PETROL/HYBRID

Maker's Classification

103.18 **Cubic Capacity** : ERTIGA SMART HYBRID Z Wheel base

: 1462.00 : 2740

XI+

Seating Cap(in all)

: 7

Standing Cap

: 0

Sleepar Cap Colour

: 0

Unladen Wt (kgs)

: 1160

Other Criteria

: PEARL ARCTIC WHITE

Laden/GV Wt (kgs) AC Fitted

: 1730 : YES

Vehicle Purchase As

: Fully Built

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight)

By Manuf.

As Regd.

Description

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front:

b) Rear:

c) Other:

d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of w.e.f.

ttar Fradauli Gonzanna

Purchase dt

: 06-Oct-2019

Sale Amt

: 960920/-

OTT Date

: 06-Oct-2019

Amount/Rept No

: 76874 /

TaxUpTo

: One Time

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt.

UP65D19100002427

Tax Exempted or Not

: NOT EXEMPTED

: PRIVATE

Conversion Date

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

Date of Approval

: 16-Nov-2019

Previous Owner

Old State

Previous RegNo **Entry Date**

Transfer Date This certificate is valid from 16-Nov-2019 to 15-Nov-2034

Date: 05-Dec-2019 12:06:41

Taxation Poticulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Signature of Registering Authority

Date: 05-Dec-2019

Registering Authorn M. V. Abrida Varaposi >

Annexure C

(Undertaking when vehicle is not registered in the name of applicant)

I, Rohit Raghuwanshi S/O Sri Tulsi Singh, Post- Additional District & Sessions Judge presently posted as Special Judge SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act Siddharthnagar, do hereby furnish the undertaking that the Vehicle No. UP65DQ3777 Mark/Model Maruti Suzuki Ertiga Zxi plus is not registered in my name and the same is registered in the name of Mr. Tulsi Singh (R/C holder) who is my father, Retired Inspector U.P. Police. His residential address is N-9/31/C-17,Brij Enclave Ext. Colony, Patia, Post- Bazardiha, District- Varanasi (U.P.)

I have applied for sticker (LOGO) for the above mentioned vehicle as the same will be send by me.

(Rohit Raghuwanshi)

Special Judge SC/ST Act

District Court Siddharthnagar